

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 12, insert:

1.3 "Section 1. [171.025] LIMITATIONS ON USE.

1.4 Notwithstanding any other law to the contrary, a noncompliant driver's license or  
1.5 identification card marked as provided in section 171.07, subdivision 1, paragraph (g), or  
1.6 3, paragraph (g), is not valid identification for purposes of any services or form of benefit  
1.7 under Minnesota Statutes."

1.8 Page 7, after line 18, insert:

1.9 "(g) A noncompliant license must be marked "not for benefits" on the back side  
1.10 commensurate with other text, if it is issued under any of the following circumstances:

1.11 (1) the application is for first-time issuance of a license in Minnesota, and the applicant  
1.12 has not demonstrated United States citizenship;

1.13 (2) the applicant's most recently issued noncompliant license or identification card is  
1.14 marked as required under this paragraph or subdivision 3, paragraph (g), and the applicant  
1.15 has not demonstrated United States citizenship; or

1.16 (3) the applicant submits a document that identifies a temporary lawful status or admission  
1.17 period."

1.18 Page 7, line 19, strike "(g)" and insert "(h)"

1.19 Page 7, line 22, strike "(h)" and insert "(i)"

1.20 Page 8, after line 24, insert:

1.21 "(g) A noncompliant identification card must be marked "not for benefits" on the back  
1.22 side commensurate with other text, if it is issued under any of the following circumstances:

2.1 (1) the application is for first-time issuance of a Minnesota identification card, and the  
2.2 applicant has not demonstrated United States citizenship;

2.3 (2) the applicant's most recently issued noncompliant license or identification card is  
2.4 marked as required under this paragraph or subdivision 1, paragraph (g), and the applicant  
2.5 has not demonstrated United States citizenship; or

2.6 (3) the applicant submits a document that identifies a temporary lawful status or admission  
2.7 period."

2.8 Page 8, line 25, strike "(g)" and insert "(h)"

2.9 Page 8, line 28, strike "(h)" and insert "(i)"

2.10 Page 9, line 1, strike "(i)" and insert "(j)"

2.11 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.12 Amend the title accordingly